## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
Yi-Te Chiu		04/27/2011
Ming-Hung Chang		04/27/2011
Hao-I Yang		04/27/2011
Wei Hwang		04/27/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: National Chiao Tu	ng University	
Street Address: No. 1001, Ta Hsue	No. 1001, Ta Hsueh Rd., East Dist.	
City: Hsinchu City	Hsinchu City	
State/Country: TAIWAN		
Postal Code: 300		
Property Type	Number	
	96796	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
	_	
Fax Number: (408)530-979	)/	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Correspondence will be sent via US MailPhone:408-530-9700	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> )	
Correspondence will be sent via US MailPhone:408-530-9700Email:JOWENS@H	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) IOLLP.COM	
Correspondence will be sent via US MailPhone:408-530-9700Email:JOWENS@H	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ) IOLLP.COM CK & OWENS LLP	
Correspondence will be sent via US MailPhone:408-530-9700Email:JOWENS@HCorrespondent Name:HAVERSTOOAddress Line 1:162 N WOLF	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ) IOLLP.COM CK & OWENS LLP	
Correspondence will be sent via US MailPhone:408-530-9700Email:JOWENS@HCorrespondent Name:HAVERSTOCAddress Line 1:162 N WOLFAddress Line 4:SUNNYVALE	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ) IOLLP.COM CK & OWENS LLP E ROAD	
Correspondence will be sent via US MailPhone:408-530-9700Email:JOWENS@HCorrespondent Name:HAVERSTOOAddress Line 1:162 N WOLF	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. O IOLLP.COM CK & OWENS LLP E ROAD E, CALIFORNIA 94086	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail   Phone: 408-530-9700   Email: JOWENS@H   Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOO   Address Line 1: 162 N WOLF   Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. OLLP.COM CK & OWENS LLP E ROAD 5, CALIFORNIA 94086 DF-10600 Jonathan O. Owens	

7

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Yi-Te Chiu; Ming-Hung Chang; Hao-I Yang; Wei Hwang

## HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) National Chiao Tung University

having a place of business at

(3) <u>No.1001, Ta Hsueh Rd., East Dist., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u> (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

## (4) <u>STATIC RANDOM ACCESS MEMORY CELL AND METHOD OF OPERATING</u> THE SAME

which application was:

(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) April 27, 2011

(b) filed on (5b)

And assigned Serial No.

including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

DATE:	INVENTOR(S)		
April 27, 2011	Ti Te Chiun	Yi-Te Chiu	
April 27, 2011	MACMA Min	g-Hung Chang	
April 27, 2011	Hao-I Tang	Hao-I Yang	
April 27, 2011	Wei Hurzung	Wei Hwang	
WITNESSES:			

**RECORDED: 04/28/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026196 FRAME: 0539